Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

o. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10222981

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022298	Atty Docket No.: LIFE-101			
	nd Trademarks: Plea	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MARIA TEODORCZYK RONALD CHATELIER ALASTAIR McINDOE HODGES TIMOTHY OHARA REMY DATO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Merger	12-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LifeScan, Inc.  Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Gibraltar Drive City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035  Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name				
Other  Execution Date: <u>09-10-2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Datent Application No.(s)		cution date of the application is: <u>09-10-2002.</u> B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Additi	l onal number(s) attac	ached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: 200 Middlefield Road, Su	uite 200	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number:			
City: Mento Park State: California Zip: 94	1025	50-0815			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE TH	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620		9. /2·02			
Name of Person Signing Signature					
Total sumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa

9/20/2002 TDIAZ1 00000081 500815 10242951 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 LFS-23740.00 CH

DOCKET NO. LFS-237/LIFE-101 Joint Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Unassigned Filed Herewith

WHEREAS, Maria Teodorczyk, Ronald C. Chatelier, Alastair Mcindoe Hodges, Timothy J. Ohara, Remy Dato, residing at 6014 Running Springs Road, San Jose, California, 95135 and 130 Apple Grove Bayswater, Victoria 3153, Australia, 15 Jasmine Court, Blackburn South, Victoria 3130, Australia, 1020 Alicante Drive, Danville, California, 94526 and 3420 Gravina Place, Pleasanton, California, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to rd 9/10/02

## MEDIATOR STABILIZED REAGENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE IN ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYTE DETECTION ASSAYS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

DOCKET NO. LFS-237/LIFE-101 Joint Inventors

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and uncnoundered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

		IN	TESTI	MUY WHI	EREOF,	Așsigno;	r has	hereunto	set h <u>er</u>	
hand	and	seal	this	10th	day of	Septem	<u> </u>	2002.		
					J. 1.	رى دىك	18		(L.S.)	
				MARIA	TEODO	RCZYK		_)		

in Testimony whereof, assignor has hereunto set hand and seal this 10 day of September, 2002.

Ron Chatchia. (L.S.)

in Testimony Whereof, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal this 10 day of Sertemen, 2002.

ALASTAIR MCINDOE HODGES (L.S.)

**RECORDED: 09/12/2002** 

			oint Inventor
hand	and	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto seal this 10 th day of September, 2002.	set <u>N.S</u>
		TIMOTHY OHARA	(L.S.)
hand	and	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto seal this in day of September, 2002.	set her
		REMY DATO	(L.s.)